

					A Folino Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M O'Herron Company	
Project No.: 2021-325-113-0										
Project Name: 2022 Valve Replacement					\$989,999.89		\$919,483.00		\$949,493.00	
#	Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
1	U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic and Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$48,445.19	\$48,445.19	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	10	\$64.67	\$646.70	\$70	\$700	\$9	\$90
3	U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	5	\$57.07	\$285.35	\$145	\$725	\$125	\$625
4	U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	7	\$67.66	\$473.62	\$50	\$350	\$50	\$350
5	U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	40	\$54.47	\$2,178.80	\$40	\$1,600.00	\$48	\$1,920.00
6	U-9	Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks	CY	5	\$245.04	\$1,225.20	\$300	\$1,500.00	\$125	\$625
7	U-12	Flag Person	MHR	1000	\$78.39	\$78,390.00	\$69.40	\$69,400.00	\$69	\$69,000.00
8	U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	500	\$45.67	\$22,835.00	\$55	\$27,500.00	\$55	\$27,500.00
9	U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	60	\$625.32	\$37,519.20	\$600	\$36,000.00	\$500	\$30,000.00
10	U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew	CHR	8	\$364.04	\$2,912.32	\$150	\$1,200.00	\$200	\$1,600.00
11	W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	184	\$95.39	\$17,551.76	\$65	\$11,960.00	\$80	\$14,720.00
12	W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	35	\$129.60	\$4,536.00	\$75	\$2,625.00	\$95	\$3,325.00
13	W-5	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	30	\$166.50	\$4,995.00	\$140	\$4,200.00	\$125	\$3,750.00
14	W-6	16" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	9	\$281.77	\$2,535.93	\$150	\$1,350.00	\$150	\$1,350.00
15	W-8	20" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	6	\$595.89	\$3,575.34	\$160	\$960	\$160	\$960
16	W-9	24" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	8	\$325.35	\$2,602.80	\$165	\$1,320.00	\$200	\$1,600.00
17	W-10	30" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	8	\$670.54	\$5,364.32	\$275	\$2,200.00	\$225	\$1,800.00
18	W-15	Public Water Service Line - PEKa	EA	2	\$3,460.83	\$6,921.66	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
19	W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 8 feet deep)	CY	10	\$104.46	\$1,044.60	\$75	\$750	\$35	\$350
20	W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	8000	\$10.74	\$85,920.00	\$8	\$64,000.00	\$6.25	\$50,000.00
21	W-23	Medium Extension Gate Box - Cast Iron, Round Lid	EA	34	\$633.89	\$21,552.26	\$450	\$15,300.00	\$440	\$14,960.00
22	W-26	Precast Valve Manhole (10 Feet Depth)	EA	3	\$4,380.14	\$13,140.42	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	EA	8	\$6,802.51	\$54,420.08	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00
24	W-47	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 6"	EA	15	\$5,587.19	\$83,807.85	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$132,000.00
25	W-48	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 8"	EA	10	\$6,129.57	\$61,295.70	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00
26	W-50	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 12"	EA	6	\$11,681.04	\$70,086.24	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
27	W-51	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 16"	EA	3	\$21,101.21	\$63,303.63	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00
28	W-53	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 20"	EA	1	\$30,235.93	\$30,235.93	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
29	W-54	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 24"	EA	2	\$37,029.87	\$74,059.74	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
30	W-55	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 30"	EA	1	\$42,624.88	\$42,624.88	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
31	W-59	Waterline - Line Stop (Single) - 8" through 18"	CH OF DIA	16	\$849.24	\$13,587.84	\$568	\$9,088.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
32	W-63	Waterline - Line Stop (Single) - 30" through 48"	CH OF DIA	30	\$1,275.06	\$38,251.80	\$600	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
33	W-92	Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill, 0'-6' Depth	CY	15	\$129.20	\$1,938.00	\$25	\$375	\$73	\$1,095.00
34	W-93	Additional Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 6' Depth)	CY	5	\$51.29	\$256.45	\$250	\$1,250.00	\$75	\$375
35	R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	89	\$463.16	\$41,221.24	\$400	\$35,600.00	\$380	\$33,820.00
36	R-2	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	6	\$502.50	\$3,015.00	\$550	\$3,300.00	\$380	\$2,280.00
37	R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	10	\$114.22	\$1,142.20	\$125	\$1,250.00	\$110	\$1,100.00
38	R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	30	\$55	\$1,650.00	\$65	\$1,950.00	\$70	\$2,100.00
39	R-5	Concrete Deck Curb and Deck Radius Curb (All Finishes)	LF	10	\$55	\$550	\$25	\$250	\$25	\$250
40	R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	54	\$102.77	\$5,549.58	\$95	\$5,130.00	\$100	\$5,400.00
41	R-8	Milling	CY	31	\$371.41	\$11,513.71	\$50	\$1,550.00	\$125	\$3,875.00
42	R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	TON	25	\$201.46	\$5,036.50	\$150	\$3,750.00	\$250	\$6,250.00
43	R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	TON	28	\$168.83	\$4,727.24	\$150	\$4,200.00	\$250	\$7,000.00
44	R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	73	\$43.57	\$3,180.61	\$50	\$3,650.00	\$51	\$3,723.00
45	R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	30	\$463.14	\$13,894.20	\$200	\$6,000.00	\$390	\$11,700.00